RESOLUTION NUMBER 07-039

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO
ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR PHASE III OF THE EFFLUENT FILTER
PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,474.01 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 06-051 accepted the bid of RSCI Construction, Inc.
for Phase III of the Effluent Filter Project; and

WHEREAS, the Utilities Department is managing this project that was approved
by voters of the City of Ketchum in February 2004; and

WHEREAS, projects of this size and scope frequently experience change orders
that reflect unanticipated items or unforeseen site conditions; and

WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed by the City’s Utility
Manager, Steve Hansen, who concurs and recommends the approval of Change Order
No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of
the City of Ketchum, Idaho that the City Council hereby accepts change order #1 for the
Phase I1I of the Effluent Filter Project in the amount of $22,474.01 and authorizes the
Mayor to execute the change order.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this second @™

day of April 2007.
Cﬁj T&I(IIUM IDAHO

R'md'y all, Maym

ATTEST: APPRO D AS TO FORM

E)al'ldl‘d]: C'Ey_ MC
~City "[Z”E'lsulelfplelr;

RESOLUTION NO. 07-039



.;,m.:_::.s.

Iz

i,

& :
p/-.f..uU - ﬁ.\:
-.—}/-ﬂn—--ﬁn
b N nn '
of M)

_:..,. m ﬂ“._.; m
o
[ 4 e &

vl /
.t 8
2 v\.v \-wne:......
TV g ONA
_\\\Q 2
LTI
_.u.... -
-



CHANGE ORDER NO. _001

CHANGE ORDER COMMENCEMENT OF
DATE OF ISSUANCE January 25, 2007 CONTRACT TIME April 27, 2006
OWNER City of Ketchum and Sun Valley Water & Sewer District

CONTRACTOR___ RSCI — Meridian, Idaho

PROJECT Ketchum / Sun Valley Effluent Filters

ENGINEER Pharmer Engineering, LLC

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

DESCRIPTION:

b bl

hadi o il o

ADD A FILTER BANK TO L-1.

EXTEND THE DUCT FROM EF-3 TO FLOOR LEVEL.

REROUTE ELECTRICAL FROM THE ELECTRICAL ROOM ALONG CABLE TRAY TO UV BLDG THEN
NORTH TO FILTER BUILDING.

EXTEND 12-INCH DIAMETER REUSE PIPE 150 L.F. TO NORTH.

DELETE CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 18-INCH PIPELINES UNDER BUILDING FLOOR.

INSTALL CONDUIT, WIRE AND DISCONNECTS FOR SIX (6) FILTER BACKWASH PUMPS.

INSTALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR BACKWASH SKID CONTROL PANEL.

ADD 60 DAYS TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

ADD 130 DAYS TO FINAL PAYMENT TO COMPLETE SODDING, SEEDING, IRRIGATION REPAIR AND
PAVING.

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

L.

2.

e Bl

INLET FILTERS WERE ADDED TO PREVENT OUTSIDE DEBRIS (COTTONWQOD SEEDS) FROM
ENTERING THE BUILDING.

THE LOCATION OF EF-3 WAS NEAR THE ROOF LINE. THE EXHAUST FAN LOCATION IS FOR
CHLORINE FUMES FROM THE SPILL CONTAINMENT SUMP. IN LIEU OF LOWERING THE FAN NEAR
GRADE AND CREATING BURIAL BY WINTER SNOW, A DUCT WAS ADDED TO BRING THE FAN
SUCTION NEAR FLOOR LEVEL.

ORIGINAL DESIGN HAD ELECTRICAL THROUGH SPARE CONDUITS IN HANDHOLE AND
ELECTRICAL TRENCH. SPARE CONDUITS WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE MAKING WIRING BY THIS
ROUTING DIFFICULT AND COSTLY (UNFORESEEN CONDITION). THE REROUTING PROVIDED AN
ECONOMICAL SOLUTION TO THE ISSUE.

INSTALLING THE REUSE PIPELINE WHILE SITE WAS DISTURBED AVOIDS FUTURE LANDSCAPE
DISRUPTION AND COST.

ENCASEMENT OF PIPELINE NOT REQUIRED.

ELECTRICAL WIRING OF BACKWASH PUMPS NOT SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.
ELECTRICAL & CONTROL WIRING OF BACKWASH SKID NOT SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT
DRAWINGS.

FILTER WAS OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO ORIGINAL DEADLINE BUT SHIPPING DAMAGE TO PUMP
SKID CONTROL PANEL DELAYED PROJECT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. A DELAY CONDITION
THAT WAS NOT UNDER THE CONTRACTOR’S CONTROL.

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE AND PAVING WORK COULD NOT BE COMPLETED BEFORE WEATHER
CONDITIONS LIMITED THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. COMPLETION OF EXTERIOR WORK
PLANNED FOR SPRING 2007,

ATTACHMENTS:
CONTRACTOR BACKUP FOR EACH CHANGE

Effluent Filters CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
Pharmer Engineering, LLC Page 1 of 3

Project No. 10132 January 25, 2007



CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME

COST SUMMARY

Description Cost ($) Time (days)
1. Louver Filter Bank $1898.42

2. Exhaust Fan Duct Extension 31011.17

3. Electrical Re-routing $7305.90

4. Reuse Pipe Extension $9014.25

5. Concrete Pipe Encasement Deletion ($6300.00)

6. Backwash Pump Wiring $8199.02

7. Backwash Skid instrumentation Wiring $1345.25

8. Substantial Completion Time Extension - 60

9. Final Payment Time Extension - 130
TOTAL $22,474.01

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: (days or dates)

Substantial Completion; Dec.23, 2006 (240 days)
Ready for Final Payment: __ Jan. 22, 2007 (270 days)

$__1.288.392.00

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders: Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders: (days)
Substantial Completion: 0 days

50 Ready for Final Payment: __ 0 days

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: (days)
Substantial Completion: 60 days

$___22.474.01

Ready for Final Payment; 130 days

Revised Contract Price: Revised Contract Times: (days or dates)

Substantial Completion: Feb. 21, 2007 (300 days)

$__1.310.866.01
Ready for Final Payment: ___June 1, 2007(400 days)

CONTRACTOR agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the
change ordered herein, including all impacts, delays, and accelerated costs. Other than the dollar amount and
time allowance listed above, there shall be no other dollar or time compensation as a result of this Change Order.

/\
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME T TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANT] 0 CT SHALL APPLY HERETO.
RECOMMENDED: éf {Pharmer) APPRO% M um) sD)
7 d (s:gnﬂmré) (signature) . \7ﬁfgmmre)
Bradley S. Bjerke_P.E. Qﬁﬁ;ﬁw Rau. d va W@
(printed name) I (printed name) (printed name)
Pharmer Engineering, LLC - M‘ﬂ (2] & QM\PM OF ‘EO\M
(title) V (itle) (title)
Date: February 28, 2007 Date: A-:\m D le, O’% Date: A 0
Effluent Filters CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
Pharmer Engineering, LLC Page 2 of 3

Project No. 10132 January 25, 2007



ACCEPTED: Contractor (RSCI

/ (Hefature) /
; q..-..‘ o bvhs.m
(heinted nage)—"

PV"C_S.rA et
(title)

By;

Date: __Hin o7

END OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 001

Effluent Filters CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
Pharmer Engineering, LLC Page 3 of 3

Project No. 10132 January 25, 2007






(

RSCI
]:854 E. Lanark
Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 887-1401
Fax: 888-9130

PRC” DSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00001

TITLE:  Added Filter Bank to L-1
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage

TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

From:

DATE: 8/23/2006
JOB:
CONTRACT NO: 10078

1. Additional filter bank to L-1 added by Pharmer Engineering after review of shops and submittals.

Number:
766 %0
Lump Sum: $2:267.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
Lump Total: $2,267.00
Subtotal: $2,267.00

Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Ovethead & Profit & & 10.000% $226.70
SUBTOTAL $2,493.70 1€7%.7
Bond 1.210% $30.17
2'1 4 ? O
Total Cost: $2,523387
[, €98 A
'PROVAL; ;
By:, By:
/" K1is Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: ?/;3 & Date:




.. 208Murray Street « Boise, idaho 83714 « (208) 3221499

August 2, 2006
RSCI -
. Attn:- Kris Jensen

. Re: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage
Joh No. C-SMS

Dear Kr:s, o

. Following is our cost breakdown for addmg a f'iltar bank to. L-l

Shop LaborShrs @40 00- znn.oo-
_ 'Field Labor 9-1/2 hrs @ 40.00. '380.00
Material - 85.00
Equipinent . oo . 800,00
5% Sales Tax o . .44.00
" Travel Pay 8 hrs. @ 40.00 : ~320:00—
Lodging o - 6500
Permit - ' R 7 0 1
. Superwsmnlhr @50.00° ' - 50.00
SubTotal ~ .- ° . .-- 206100 ,1&>Y
10%O.H. &Profit =~ - . 206.00 - 16 %4
Total : L. 226700 1784.%0

' i’leaS' see attached 'sulillnitta] data.

" Fred W. Roberts

' FWR/pr .
CC: File,



- {é.a Z t?j_

S=&VHI - OMT

S¥XAL ‘QYCAYIS =
sonEnoH WL VIS nw._.ﬂ_(u.m@

:CIYNCIY SONISTOH

7 / ‘ON TEZQOK
a X R IKIC ON:SAOK
X :3NS ONISNOK
LT 40 3kl &
R/t [Ty 8/ TEZIS Tl
XN A5 VR
ey s/ n s Teriw
SLX T '3715 TNimOK ]
3 SHELC 328 Y }
4 ~qEENEI SITL , 40 WIEMNN —
IMATHOS HALTd 1

*SIHIAYT MOOT~dIN] Jensz3ad
IMUSGd NIV N0 BLM Q3L S»O00

“ONNQcHDD INODIIS
Wit OTTVIS SINGNONCI TWEIAN D1 Wik

SUTLTIL SOINSYD §HOCA SSTY
IGENI HP04 INVHLISN AZISNZG aNNOd IML

"ONILINSYS
FAONECIN 1122 035012 H_WA QTS SHiIca

eyov¥l EIUY GAZINVATYD (v9 0T} GIABIL
“NQILINVLENGD T2IAS QINNVATIO FO0VD 91

s3toN o't o) e b e
ONISNOH H3LTd Lv1d = .m
§5300V. IAS <@ | eI & _“
¥
T g iy — T TNII I
Jﬁmm A&,’mﬁj u..“\.\ a6 33aHL | el 1 n P L g

e ermm AASCT - O

3Aals — o0l S LI NOUH A -som wcadns v
! \ \\
, ~— i

—aNiTIE ]

]
.
=
|

e g
—

e

[E—

S B INTE

-
L




et

. _-!l“ o St
J:H._ IIRVH_ ORI

0% AHINdINGD NOSONVHIM
SIARUVINIS A

o 300

3dqun £ M HXH ¢

# "ud +48_qINoiEyd]

epoz/et/is |1
ﬁ_..a_

ol

gVl Ek

o el

U JA 3

I

Jx M

T A

i

At ke

T
=t

=

g

£
s
a
W

W

AW R vl

Hﬂﬂnﬂ“%n_
t
0
L

|

RO Y £ 30 N ——]
INEDE B L

eIV E00T-4l JrSS T
TALSDA "MOLLYY XOHWD oM CILL SE000

*CNTIOSNDT JWDOTHS
HIW OFIVES SUQNOMD “WATA 0L TV

S SINEYD SHICD SSIY . .
IS Rvod INYHAZER ANSIIS GMDO4 CMl

DU ZNEND
BEMJOIN T GIS0V kAR OXTVIS SHODO

SHIVEL BIENd CTENVATR (Y2 02) QIR0
‘MO WISHOD YIS OWVATYS J90VD Bi
3000
OF-0i~T i "ON TRGONE

ONISNOH EALTd LV
€83V 3AS

WS

g —— —

A g—

velans=24 (WY La3Hbad O
QUON LY Qv O
— = ¥3d (IR Y D

nAnz = Anr
e mma-az—1 N

1221 AT

N b= -1 T by B



(

RSCI - PRC )SED CHANGE ORDER
-: @ No. 00002
1854 E. Lanark Phone: 887-1401
Meridian, ID 83642 Fax: 888-9130
1TITLE:  Added Ductwork to EF-3 DATE: 8/23/2006
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage JOB:
TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke CONTRACT NO: 10078
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901
RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
1. Additional ductwork needed to EF-3 per sketch by Pharmer Engineering dated 8/11/06 (FO#1). 45| <o
Lump Sum: $1,393700
Lump Tax: $0.00
Lump Total: $1,393.00
Subtotal: $1,393.00
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead & Profit 5 M000% 3139730 T8
SUBTOTAL $1,532.30 a7%d
Bond LZL@% $18-54 12.09
Total Cost: $1,550.84
) ."]&’ROVAL'i Z i
By: 7 By:
7, K? Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: Zé? e Date:




TRUE. £33, £WVD #udim WY MLV L YL
] ! e - z IA‘ . s
204 Murray street . Bnlse Idaho 83714 « (208) 3221499 -
RECEIVEp
: : AUG 2 3 i
August 21, 2006 e ZUUE.
RSCI ' H?m .

Attn: Zeke / K"u,s

© Re:] Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage

"Job No. C -8048.

Dear Zeke,

- Following is our cost breakdown for addmg ductwork to EF-3 per s sketch by

_ Pharmer Eng, dated 8/11/06 (FO #1]

Shop labor 5 hrs. @40.00" " . 200.00
Field labor 9-1/2 hrs. @ 36: 00 ©. 380.00:
Material - ' 162:00
5% Sales Tax . fo . "800
Travel pay 8 hrs.- @ 40. [I{} ' U 320:00—
, Lodging : T e 65.00
Permit T ' 8100
* Supervision 1 hr. @ 50. GG : 50,00
e it Sub Total . K 1,266.00- S'tb_a.ﬁc"
e 10% O.H: & Profit - ) 12760~ 6. £5:

. Total , _ ‘1-,39349— 35t 50

Fred W. Robefts

FWR!pr
CC: File



= MT 36115
= OR 68403
= iD RCE-1066
qﬁg@ﬂ 1D 12164-AAA-1-3
e : WA RECORS033QK
S 4 WWW.rscigroup.com

August 23, 2006 Serial No. 335-004
Pharmer Engineering

671 East River Park, Suite 140

Boise, ID 83706

Attention: Brad Bjerke

Subject: PCOO00001 & PCOC0002

Reference: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage
10078Ketchum WWTF

Gentlemen:

This correspondence serves as accompaniment to the following proposals for change order (PCO)

\-L:JM
PCOO00001 Additional filter bank added to L-1 —$2523-67— 1, %GR Yo
PCO00002 Additional duct work to EF-3 $4.556:84— l,olte 7

Please address this issue as soon as possible for material procurement. Nu Mechanical needs a
response prior to making their bulk order.

Thanks for your attention to these matters. If you have any questions regarding this
correspondence, then please contact me at 208-887-1401 ext 127.

Sincerel

Kris Jensen
Project Manager
RSCI

Enclosure; PCO00001 — Added filter bank to L-1
PCO00002 — Additional ductwork to EF-3

1854 E. LANARK STREET « MERIDIAN, I1D 83642 « 208-887-1401 « 208-888-9130




Brad Bjerke

From: Brad Bjerke

Sent:  Friday, August 25, 2006 9:28 AM
To: 'Kris Jensen'

Subject: Ventilation Changes

Kris,
I just had a chance to look at the Nu Mech pricing for the ventilation changes. Here are my comments.
> We do not need a special trip to install the filter bank equipment and duct extension. It is OK with us to
do it when they are doing the rest of the HVAC work. So the 16 hrs of travel pay is not necessary.
» I'm not aware of permit costs. Please explain.
> Ifthe filter bank and duct are shop fabricated, why does it take 19 hrs field time to install?
> FYI, RSCI's markup on a sub is limited to 5%.

Should we use these for cost markers and proceed on a T&M basis, or do you want to make adjustments to get to
an agreed upon fixed price? -
Let me know.

Brad

Brad Bjerke; P.E.

Pharmer Engineering, LLC
671 E. Riverpark Ln, #140
Bolse, ID 83706
- ph 208-433-1800
fax 208-433-1901
cell 208-841-3822

8/31/2006



Aug. 30, 2006 9:32AM KU MESWANICAL o : pe Mo, 1046 P

2.

204 Murray Street » Bplsg; Idahn‘85?14-- 1208} 3221499

H E C. E 1V E 3]
| AUG 30 2005
.., =T . mso
"August 30, 2006 g oo C ) -
RSCI | :
Attn‘ ‘Kris..]‘ensefl :
“. Ret Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage
" Job No. C-8048 J
Dear Kris, - .
" Responses to letter by Brad Bjerke of I’hnrmer Engmeel.'mg
Tteni 1: Travel cosfs sré A0t “special” trips. T:me on S]te.ls mcrease-d thereby
increasing travel, lodging, overhead, etey. « | g
Ttem 2: ' . ‘State HVAC Permlt | o I‘
‘L-I'tem.'s‘ : Filter bank is not shop fabncated Brackets, sleeves nnd duct are-

. shop fabricated. Tain mot sure how this would relate to ﬁelu:! labor ; but we believe
the 19 hours is acr.-.urate :

'Note. "These changes can be done on a fime and matenal basls but qunted amountu
caji not be gnaranteed as maxjmnms., o .

s T

Fred W. Roberts

" .F.'..--v,'. - pr . % ) s S # g P ¢
Cq: .Fi!e . e . . t_‘.I: ‘ = .«I . -

.....



- o

T RSCI PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00003
1854 E. Lanark Phone: §87-140}
Meridian, 1D 83642 Fax: 888-9130
TITLE:  New Electrical Route DATE: 11/16/2006
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage JOB:
TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke CONTRACT NO: 10078
Pharmer Engineering

671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone; 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901

RE: PCO To: PHARENGI From:RSCI Number:

Lump Sum: $6,958.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
Lump Total: $6,958.00
Subtotal: $6,958.00

Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Profit/Overhead 5.000% $347.90
Total Cost: $7,305.90

APPROVAL:
Kris Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: /[/ Lo Date:
Fd

Expedition ¥




1213740 0DB 1. 91 FAA LYBALLDTL T

FHEELEHR ELEL,

P RWEPIFW ANt Em e e b R A= -I't“'; m muu.l!goa
488 W, 16th 5t/ P.O, Box 2173 No. C-1860 1D
-  ldahoFalls, idsho 83403 No. C-318 WY
o lhngartorproposst
lange Uraer Froposa e Eis T
“FHOPOEAL EURMITTED O PHONE DATE
RsCl {208) 887-1401 November 15, 2008
THTREET 108
1854.E. Lanark Strest Ketehum WWTP
&I BTATE, AND 2IFf COBE . JOB LBEATION _ 3
Meridian ID 83340 110A River Ranch Rd. Kelchum ID 83340
. ——
We hereby submi apecifiegtione and estimates !J
Changing the feeder conduits for the pa\ml , plc and Ethemnet ag directed in work field order.
Excludes: Trenching, Backfil, Concrete orAsphatt. -
RECEIvE D
NOV 1 § 200
RSCI
Woe proposa I , |
heraby ta furnish meterlal and Iaber, complets In actordance with sbova specifications, for the sum of
Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight dolfars { $8,958.00 )
Payment-{o be made as Tollows:
Authorized Signatura: e
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn i not accepted withi# 15 days.
Acceptancs of Proposal
Theabove pricas, specificationa and conditions &rq patlsfastory’
and are heraby accepted. You are authorized 1o dofthe work aa
spocified. Payment wiif be made as stated above. Signstur
Dato of sgeceplanca Slgnature
“NOTICE"
ERAE tho Mocnames Lis Lin 21t eolnecton, rolar, taboror, B4

Fit work of suppies, has y il Lo snfar=s & cleim ogEil your p
st entt e preruods of (e saie vead b satiery the b waa, Thiso
Ixosreeor suppiier emely unpaid.

undar e v, U may prodect youssd sgaink such Cleims by Mng., tetooy
IOV OF B modiardon Lharno, [ the offics of the munly rocondar of

‘pisyrnant bond be recordsd In stieh offics. Sed bond shad be n en amolen
15y ConeRions for the paufamancs of T aongedd,
&r matorials fof tre work doseriderd in agkd coniracl

by W

hh wah

3 laaa thim myy

of (R peraon whid halon o Imprevs you? propecy but e pol peld for
inxh, wher b eottd PRarng. yuix property could be scid by e tourt

I yotd have ald your owh conmesoy b il # the subasrdmsor,

dommoning such work of Inprovoameet, £ gl SIS for 0 wor of
A courty Wi the prenety a stustad snd rquiing Lhat » conlracesr's

parcer (£0%) of L contrct poes and M, | ndakn to

10 condioned for the prjrhent 1n T of te cikime of =l porsohs Ramishing lebor, orvice, scuiprvidl
L



e Emw WA pwos TR P Y LY N R

TPHITCTITI ITWwLl Wy v

hhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhh

FO Na. WE.No. 03 .18r;
4) Materlal Cost & Laber Breakdown:
Matarial Unit Of Unit Katarial RManhour Man
Description Moasure | RQuantity Cost Cest Unit hours
See Aftachsd Sheet
Cradit Lot -1 $1228.89 $1227 78,60 -76.6
Add Lot 1 $2873.74 32074 187.07 157.07
Subtotal Material Cost = $1747
Material Tax & 6 % = $105
Total Materlal Cost ® $1852
Total Labor Manhours = 80.47
2) Equipment Broakdown:
Equipmont Dascription Usage Rete Eqgpt Cost
‘Pickup Truck 4 375 $300
Total Equipment Cost = 5300
3) Labor Cost Breakdown;
Craft Manhsurs Rate Labor Cont
Else¢triclan 40 $46.00 $1840
Fereman 40 $48.0D $1820
Total Mhrs = 80 Total Labor Cost §a760
4} Total Matorial Cost: $1852
6} Total Equipment Cost $300
8) Total Labor Cost ; 33760
7) Consumablss, Small Tools @ 3 |{% of Labor $113
8) Misc Coats
8) Direct Cost: $8024
10) Overhead @ 10 % £802
11) Subtotal: §8827
12) Prefit @ 5 % 3331
13) 8ub Subtotal: 36858
14) Lower-Tler Subsontractor(s):
15) Subtoial Subcontractors
16) Commiaslon on Subcontractor(s) @ %
17) €.0. Subtotal: $8058
18) Bond @ % $0
1B} Total Propesed Amount: F_ﬁ
20) Time Extansion Proposed: Calendar Days

g VvLruva



ioisi

o5y
O0'EE
#5'5
'
g®o
'l
€L0
5v0
03'0
21
200
05'0
SE
&80
80
"
o9
800
o
gl

ol

oGl
e
0
e
oL
o
800}

E00/800

005y
5000
9100
8100
0600
R0
caL'e
051’0
0510
o
Sio'o
081’0
5100
AN
S0

030’0
5L0°0
0240
2000

S00'0
800
2100
ozl
sH0
020'0
20

1747014
onog2

0sel
0oz8L

0502
oLt
195
o9
0378}
698
oy
0Zal
og'R
el
gB'00!
@
Bl
ol
0z'i8}

(eg'ezT’s)

(oo'sst)
{oe'is)
(o8zes)
{st0)
(0zes)
({74}
{0z'18)

aNT

VMM VDD B VW W e

-

L N B T

k]

02Lo
ozZo
0020
0510
807
&'
el
4]
pi'e
68's
860
o
ol
P4:1]
e
g5y
¢ 4
050
14

VA WU VR O AW A WD

210
&0
820
S0
o0
1]
ge0

uIT3I3ULL

@ VA n B W e

i®oL qng

g puienn yZezr2
UM UYL 514

(5120} vassi
{2d/dsL) wsl-i22€eE
DS B 498 A1
nasn 851
dengingeun 2
Buysng anesid 2
M 0N 2

npLog M9 2
Bupdnea 5¥p 2
mdepy e JAd 2
OAd 2

deng e o
Bujyang onseld o}
MOQIT 0N,

mpueD 2M9 1
Bupnes oum .t
seidapy e OAd L)
Ind b

oL qng

B UYL B4

(c®92) v585) PRy
{34/d51) 0978 vopea
Budneg opd 2

Ond 2

6uidned oAd

oAd b

R

128523 rnA>

t

0]
11

035E

o
T -R oS8 <

§R-2¢0a

Q0eE-
08l-
QfzZe:
I
0z
¥
obz



RSCI a

" {854 E. Lanark
Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 887-1401

PRO™SED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00004

Fax: 888-9130

L .[TLE:
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage

_TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901

12" Purple Pipe

RE: To: From:

DATE: 11/20/2006
JOB:
CONTRACT NO:10078

Number:

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001  Materials 1.000 1s $6.985.00  0.00% $0.00 $6,985.00
00002  Equipment 16.000 hrs $75.00  0.00% $0.00 $1,200.00
00003 Labor 16.000 brs $25.00 0.00% $0.00 $400.00
Unit Cost: $8.,585.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $8,585.00
Subtotal: $8,585.00
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead/Profit 5.000% $429.25
Total Cost: $9,014.25
{ PROVAL:
Kris Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: /M /20 . Date:




PIPE& SUPPLY

REMIT TO:
P.O. BOX 6328

L : 57228-6326
TWIN FALLS - UNITED PIPE 208-733-7450 RORTLAND, OR\o7226 552

INVOICE

| INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NO. |
|

£/29/08 7078073
BRANCH| ACCOUNT NO. |oAD. wAITeR

33 206650 W05 |

SOLDTO SHIP TO
RSCI
KETCHUM WWTF FILTER STORAGE
RScCI 110 RIVER RANCH RD.
1854 E LANARK ST KRI5-208-890-7827/P.0.335-001
MERIDIAN ID 83642-4080 KETCHUM, ID 83340
—_— !Illllll]IIIIIIIIIIl[IIIIIIIII!lIIIIIIIII[Illllllilllll[l"ll]
PAGE 1
. DATE ORDERED 4| DATE SHIPBED: |- .o SHIPPEDVIA. . CUSTOMER P.O. NO. | JOB NAME | JosNO.
6/22/06°  6/28/06 NORTH RUN DR-14 PURPIE PIPE KETCHUM WWTF ST 335
MEM |~ . - DESCRIPTION" '~ | orv.osoEe | avy. sHiPPED | amv.a0 UNITPRICE  |PER| DISCOUNT |  AMOUNT
000000 12“ C-800 DR- 14 PUHPLE I|1__2_G'0' 200 0 24.0000 EA 4800.00
T THRETURN SUB™TO MBR S ABBHOVAL S T | i ! =
sotabioe simri S e, IGERERIG L S - : ) : 4 I
ik .! - 2 o A SRSy R e .!. ,U&} Ll @ pg ;' %&m-’

*** PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF OUR NEW REMITTANCE ADDHESS X

PO BOX 6326!
. PORTLAND, OR. 97228-6326 '
L | W05 TOM MYERS 208/733-7450 |
TERMS | suBTOML | 7AX | cope OTHER CHARGES
IT Paid By 07/29/08
Net 30 Days 4800.00  288.00 .00 You May Deduct L 5088. oo‘
.00

-16L (REV. a/5)
7ET

TERWS & CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE



UNITED ~ B AVOILE

= - INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NO.
= PIPEESUPPLY it
REMIT TO: 6/15/086 7060485
P.0. BOX 6326 BHAN.-C_H'- ACCOUNT NO, 1UHD.WHITER
TWIN FALLS - UNITED PIPE 208-733-7450 PORTLAND OR BISee53h 33 206650 387
SQLD TO SHIP TO
RSCI
KETCHUM WWTE FILTER STORAGE
RSGCI 110 RIVER RANGH RD.
1854 E LANARK ST KRIS-208-890-7827/P.0.335-001
MERIDIAN ID 83642-4080 KETCHUM, ID 83340

[ . ”II!III”II”IIIIIIIIIII!IIIIH]IIIIII!I”lllllllll[[lll”"i

PAGE 1
DATE.ORDERED | DATE SHIPPED [ - SHIPPEDMIAZ . | ORDERED BY. |--% CUSTOMERPO:NO... | i%i 7 ["JOBNAME . . | JOBNOG. J
6/12/06 8}14/06 LOCAL WEDNESDAY KHIS 335-001 DI ACCY KETCHUM WWTF ST 335
2 ITEM i e T - DESCRIPTION 7 #% © “ - | civ'0RDERED | a7Y.5HIFPED | .- 0nv.80 - [~ UNITPRICE - [PER|" ‘DISCOUNT: | -~ AWOUNT. "
)215?6 12" MJ STANDARD ACCY_FACK $F .5 0  29. 4600 EA b 14T .30
114328 12” HG PVCAP ROMAGRIP ACCY PAK 3? R A L O 100 30291EA : {0 200481
| I

. GASKET RANGE 12.75- 13.20 U S
- i PA 00} E R 20800
13.4200 EA.
B _ G ACC PAK 3. 80.0000] EA
172657 124"X1/8" ZINC RR FLC 1 100.0000! EA
318124 RGAP R [P DITACCY: | )1 257.1600/:E
110516!18" RGAP ROMAGRIP DI ACCY PACK 179.7500 EA

. |
T i-. R 3 3 { ot l ey e f i 3
i e e O o
e PLEASE MAE{E NDTE DF _oun NEW REMITTANCE ADDRESS xkx i |
/ - - .. PO BOX 6326 L o " | e
f S N PORTLAND OR. 97228 6326 ; - by .
K | WO5  TOM MYERS - 208//733-7450 [ = P i
|
TERMS | suBToTAL |  TAX | CODE OTHER CHARGES
If Paid By 07/15/06
Net 30 Days 408 .43 29.9 .00 You May Deduct 528.34
.00
3. EL (REV. 8/05) TEAMS & CONDITIONES ON REVERSE SIDE

B



PIE& SUPPLY

INVOIGE

lNUDICEDATE] INVOICE NO.

REMIT TO: 7/10/08 7093712
B.O. BOX 6326 BRANCH| ACCOUNT NO. [oRD. waiTeR
WIN FALLS - UNITED PIPE 208-733-7450 PORTLAND, OR 97228-6326 33 206650 367 |
SOLDTO SHIP TO
RS CI
KETCHUM WWTF FILTER STORAGE
RSCI 110 RIVER RANCH RD.
1854 E LANARK ST KRIS-208-830-7827/F.0.335-001
MERIDIAN ID 83642-4080 KETCHUM, ID 83340
l[]l!llll[ll]|||I]|!ll|l||II””Illl[llIllillll!lllllllllllli!
PAGE 1
)ATE ORDERED | DATESHIFPED | -~ . SHIPPEDVIA. - | ORDEREDBY |.. .. CUSTOMERP.O.NO. [ JOBNAME =] JOBNO:
7!05]065 7!07[03 OUR THUCK KHIS 335-001 12" FTNGS KETCHUWM WWTF ST 335
CITEM: -~ DESCRIPTION -+ Tarv.onoenen [ ory.sripPED ] oy [ UNIT PRICE " |PER| DISCOUNT | AMOUNT -
|23561 12"_Md DI TEE N J 334 7151 EA .00
121576125 MI-STANDARD ‘ACCY.:PACK "1 i i " 3! 709 AB00|EA ST T AT B8 3g
uJ R VATEROUS. GATE VAL o 2 1267. 1909 EA _2534.38

I23688 12

*E PLEASE MAKE NOTE DFIOUR NEW HEHITTANCE ADDRESS

"7} WO5 TOM MYERS

 PO"BOX-6326

2087733 7400

PoaTLAND OR. 97228

%%

6326 f.ﬂ_ '__'

TERMS | SUBTOTAL | TAX | CODE OTHER CHARGES
: : IT Paid By 08/09/06
Net 30 Days 2622.76 | 157.37| .00 You May Deduct

2780.13

.00

- T1BL (REV. B/05)
B

TERMS & CONDITIOMS ON REVERSE SIDE



UNITED ~ 4

PIPEESUPPIY

REMIT TO:
P.0O. BOX 6326

' PORTLAND, OR 97228-6326
WIN FALLS - UNITED PIPE 208-733-7450

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE

[NVOICE NO. -

8/19/08

9382 |
BRANCH| “ACCOUNT NO. _|0RD. WRITER

704

33! 206650367

SOLD TO SHIP TO
RSCI
KETCHUK WWTF FILTER STORAGE
RSCI 110 RIVER RANCH RD.
1854 E LANARK 3T KrRiS-208-890-7827/P.0.335-001
MERIDIAN ID 83642-4080 CANNF’ KETCHUM, ID 83340
immimirmmaamnisnmarmammnnm ) ;aé:}
’]i Q‘ ) J/ PAGE 1
JATE ORDERED. || DATE SHIFPED | - — SHIPPEDVIA* - | ORDEREDBY{ ' CUSTOMERPO.NO. .. | - _JOBNAME .- - ] JOBNO.
i .
a;oz;osl 6{09!06 _ Kmq 335-001 DI FITTINGS KETCHUM WATE ST 335
CITEM Loiid e 'DESCRIPTION,: "~ = |ory.osoeren | arvsHIPPED | Cov w0 | UNIT PRICE - |PER| “DISCOUNT - [ AMOUNT -
9.2100 EA . _ 219.21
L'IBOO EA 160.36
59..8000..EA ...69.80
57001 E 80557

38931 104X18% FLG ) 5631 6100 [EA- - '
°5756 24" MJ; 019959200, EA ... ... . t.....

354: 124 D *q~*26?0?8400|EA933ﬁfﬂ*r”.-r
48962 24 MJ.. DI 90 ELL sl 19134300, T
37921, {18 MJ. DIRTEES .- 'tdfu160bf7700\EAf#:'*““ Fa :
145204 18" MJ._ 50 L BI00U EA ol i
4293118 S Q5 7921 SO00EAN I T E ST
23427 8"

23438!
60563 1¢
39410:1

.2600.F

129,78

FE PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF. OUR NEW REMITTANCE ADDRESS e {

! . DT PO BOX..6326! '-“4”5- J 5

R .PORTLAND, DH 97228-6326 | .
| WO5™ TOM MYERS 208f?33 7450 I
TERMS | suBTOTAL | TAX | CODE OTHER CHARGES /¥ INVDICE TOTAL &%
i If Paid By 07/19/06
Net 30 Days 16735.86 1004.15: .00 You May Deduct 17740.041
.00

2. 116L (REV. 8/05) TERMS & CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

5



UNITED

PIPE& SUPPLY

REMIT TO:
P.O. BOX 63286

WIN FALLS - UNITED PIPE 208-733-7450 PORTLAND, OR 97228-6326

INVUIGE

INVOIGE DATE | INVOICE NO.

7/10/06 7096956

BRANCH| ACCOUNT NO. - [osn. warTer

33! 206650 367

SOLD TO SHIP TO
RSCI
KETCHUM WWTF FILTER STORAGE
RSCI 110 RIVER RANCH RD.
1854 E LANARK ST KRIS-208-890-7827/P.0.335-001
MERIDIAN ID B3642-4080 KETCHUM, ID 83340
Illll"i"l]l]]ll]Illlllllllllulll[llI[lI!]IIIIIlllllllllllll
PAGE 1
ATEDHDEHED| DATESHIPPED ... SHIPPED VIA. . | ORDEREDBY.|. . CUSTOMERPO.NO.. . | - - JOBNAME . ' | JOBNO.
7/05!06l 7!0?!06 OUR TRUCK KRIS 335-001 12" FTNGS KETCHUM WWTF ST = 8335
LITEM S ~ DESCRIPTION. v oroerep | arv. sHippeD | arv. | 2 UNIT PRICE © [PER|- DISCOUNT - - AMOUNT ~ -
123561112“ Md DI TEE ,XP H 1 0 334 ?151 334.72
- s et b e ossl N o e g
I Nk Et] I.'- E
S ik

| i o
| -
o X s oy i o e e -v_—_-i ; | 'I.I- -
e PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF OUR NEW REMITTANCE ADDHESS i il | B
R e ooy o P - |
. ) PORT[__AND OR. 97228- &_;_326 .
_ | WO5 = TOM MYERS 208/733-7450 1 v |
[
TERMS | sustotAL | TAX | CODE OTHER CHARGES 5 INVDICE TOTAL =
| - : IT Paid By 08/09/06
Net 30 Days 334.72 20.08! .00 You HMay Deduct 354.80

.00

o. 116L (REV. 8/05)
io

TERMS & CONDITICHS ON REVERSE SIDE



RSCI a PRG" 'SED CHANGE ORDER
il No. 00005
1854 E. Lanark Phone: 887-1401
Meridian, ID 83642 Fax: 388-9130
(ITLE: Concrete Encasement DATE: 11/20/2006
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage JOB:
TO: Atin: Brad Bjerke CONTRACT NO: 10078
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901
RE: To: From: Number:
Item  Description Quintity Units UnitPrice  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amouiit
00001  Concrete / Rebar 40.000 cy ($130.00)  0.00% $0.00  (55,200.00)
00002  Labor 32.000 hrs ($25.00)  0.00% $0.00 ($800.00)
Unit Cost: ($6,000.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: (86,000.00)
Subtotal: (36,000.00)
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead / Profit 5.000% ($300.00)
Total Cost: ($6,300.00)
i
" PROVAL:
By: o — By:
Kris Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: .~ /;-p é O Date:



&) MT 36115

= OR 68403

= ID RCE-1066

ID 12164-AAA-1-3

WER.,{:_ Sgl WA REGORS033QK
= 4

= ( WWW.TSCigroup.com

December 11, 2006 Serial No. 335-008

Phammer Engineering

671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706

Attention: Brad Bjerke
Subject: PCO 00007

Reference: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage
10078

Gentlemen:

This comespondence serves as an accompaniment fo the following proposal for change order
(PCO):

PCO00007 Pump Disconnects & assoc. wiring $8,199.02

Thanks for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions regarding this correspondence,
then please contact me at 208-887-1401 ext 127.

Sincerely

Krisddensen
Project Manager

RSCI

Enclosures: PCO 00007 & Breakdowns

CC:

1854 E. LANARK STREET « MERIDIAN, ID 83642 « 208-887-1401 » 208-888-9130




2Py Vo)

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00007

1854 E. Lanark Phone: 887-1401
Meridian, ID 83642 Fax: 888-9130

TITLE:  Pump Disconnects DATE: 12/11/2006
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage JOB:

TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke CONTRACT NO: 10078
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Purchase and install 6 stainless steel disconnects with the associated wiring to the six pumps on the backside of the filters not shown
on the electrical drawings.

Lump Sum: $7,716.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
Lump Total: $7,716.00
Subtotal: $7,716.00
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead/Profit 5.000% $385.80
SUBTOTAL ; $8,101.80
Bonding 1.200% $97.22
Total Cost: $8,199.02
APPROVAL:
By: - By:
Kris Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: Date:

Expediticn @



'!2/21{2006 10:08 FAX 2085225%. ?/"‘\ WHEELER ELEL. LRC

-

PSP WEWE EEE e san - /‘\ F@uvg uydn
485 W, 18th 8t, / P.O, Box 2173 Ng. G-1880 1D
Idgho Falis, Idaho 83403 No, C-318 WY
No, 28086855 UT
Change Order Proposal No. 0027882 NV
No. 883 MT
PHORE CATE
(208) 887-1401 Dacamber 21, 2008
Lanerk Straat i‘caeatchum WWTP
£, AND 21 CoDe 403 LOGATICN
1D 83340 1190A Rivar Ranch Rd. Ketehum ID 83340

> hareby submit specifieations and estimutes

Purchase And instell 8 Stsinless Steel Disconnects With The Asacclated Wiring Te The Six Pumps On The
Backside Of The Filters Not Shawn On The Electrical Drawings. ( Work Done Over The Weaskand To
Accammodate Tha Epoxy Fleoring Schedule.

Hﬂn propose
heraby 1o fumish material and tabor, complels in accordance with abova specificatlans, for the sum of
Seven Thousand Saven Hundrud Sixteen dollers { $7,718.00 )
P?yrnent to ba madoe as follows:
Authorlzed Signature: 5 ' QM—QM/
Notu: This proposal may b withdrewn if not accepted wihin” 15 days.
Accoptance of Proposal

The above pricas, specifications ang conditlons arv satlsfaclory
atld are hersby accaplad. You ere authorized to do the work as

d. Payment will ba mads au statad above. Sighalure

Datn of accepiance Slgnatura
*NOTICE"

e Mechealcy’ Lich Low, ufy monkastes, maesaiuc.” ‘AT, noshe semcrmmwumnmmmhmﬂh

hi mwmm-.mwm.wmnmmwm. mmmmumhmwmmmmuamﬂ

G U procewos of te sate sl (2 satsly the e sirgad. Thas van happss avon IT you mmﬂmmmmuhw.
or suppier remalng Lnpaid.” ’

hh’,}mmmdmuﬂqnﬂnlnumﬂla‘ht:g‘iﬂ.uﬂmmunﬁqimmﬂ p L, tnengnel tor tha work of
:nmﬂ.mﬁqm,mmanﬂlmwmcnu-.n-mﬂuntnommmﬂﬂhﬂtﬂ%ﬁuﬂmﬂn“umn

howd ba reaceden 1 Rich ofce. Said Ban? anuc e nmamnm::mrannwpmcnalmmhmmmdmhmm
m-hhmuﬂhmwm=emnbm-unlﬂnnﬁd’mmd“._ fuardshing lator, B, FREDMER




12/21/2008 10:06 FAX 20B52253C7

WHEELEH ELEL., L1NHL
WIHETIT] ITWL Wy 11I%, S LU Y3
FO No. WE. No. Cther: Add Disconnapts & Hoakup 8 Pump O, outhside Ot Fiiters
4\ Material Cost & Labor Breakdown:
Matserial Unh OF Unit Matorial Manhour Man
Description Meseure  Quantity Caat Cost Unit houre
"See Atiached Sheet ot i $4216.38 $4216 0
su iMaterial Cost = $4216
Matarjal Tax & 6 % = $253
Total Matarial Cost = $4468
Tatal Manhours = 1]
2) Equipment Breakdown:
Equipment Description Usage Rate Eqpt Cost
Pickup Truck 3 $75 3225
Total Equipmant Cost = 8225
3) Labod Cost Breakdown:
Craft Manhours Rate Labor Cost
Elegtriclan 20 $48.00 2920
Foreman 21 $48.00 %1008
Total Mhro = 41 Total Labor Cost
$4459
$225
$1828
358
36880
$6e8
57348
12) Profit @ 5 % S367
13) Sub Sybtotat: $7718
14) Lowor{Tior Subcontractor(s):
16) Subtotal Subcontractors
18) Commisaion on Subcontractor(s} @ %,
17) C.0. Subtotal: pam—
18) Bond @& % $0
19) Total Aroposed Amount: $771
Calendar Days

20) Time #nnslnn Proposed:

(IR ATE FRVLTES]



DESCRIPTION OF PROFOSAL

. - f“ ,-\
i RSCI PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00008
1854 E. Lanark Phone: 887-1401
Meridian, ID 83642 Fax: 888-9130
TITLE: Backwash conduit DATE: 12/20/2006
PROJECT: Ketchum WWTF Filter Storage JOB:
TO: Attn: Brad Bjerke CONTRACT NO: 10078
Pharmer Engineering
671 East River Park, Suite 140
Boise, ID 83706
Phone: 433-1900 Fax: 433-1901
RE: To: From: Number:

1) Supply and install conduit from the backwash control panel to the backwash tank. Pull and terminate existing sensor and float

cables in the control panel.

Lump Sum: $1,266.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
Lump Total: $1,266.00
Subtotal: $1,266.00
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead/Profit 5.000% $63.30
SUBTOTAL $1,329.30
Bonding 1.200% $15.95
Total Cost: $1,345.25
APPROVAL:
By: By:
is Jensen Brad Bjerke
Date: /2 é? Vi é Date:
Expcdition ¥



i2/18/2006 08:23 FAX 2085225927 YiEELER ELEC. IMC - @ooi/003

N e gt e B R ——

v 4p3W.1{8th St/P.0. Box2173 No, G850 10
idaho Falls, Idahe 83403 A S C 2§y E 2 Moy C-aiR W
(208) 522-1808 = No. 268855 UT
* Change Order Prop: No: DIRTEY2 Y
| DEC 18 2006 d roposal No.583 MT
SEGFM ZUBHITTED 10 PHONE CATE
Rscl _ e (208) 887-1401 December 15, 2006

BTREET OB
1854 E, Lanark Straat Ketchum WWTP
“GITY, STAVE, AND &iF COOE JOP LOCATION .
Meridian ID B3340  |110A River Ranch Rd. Ketchum [D 83340

We hereby aubmit specificatlons and estimatas

Supply And Instali Conduit From The Backwash Control Pane! To The Backwash Tank. Pull And Terminets
Existing Senser Ang Float Cables In The Control Pansl. ' ‘

‘Mounting, Installation, Adjustment And Testing Of The Ultrasonic Sensor And Floats And Associaled Flahges

By Others.
We propose
.Hareby to fumnish material and labor, complals in atcordanea ' with sbiove specifications, for the sum of
Ona Thousand Twa Hundrad Sixty Six dollars- ( $1,266.00 )

Hayment to be mada au follows:

Authorzed Signatre: T P I o
i Note: This proposal may be withdrawn If not accepted withh 15. days;
_‘:captanca of Proposal
'Eha gbova prices, spacifications and conditians. are sitisfactary
gnd are hereby accepted: You ars authorizad {2 dothe work as
quq’_ﬁad. Payment will bs made as stated above. Signature
Oate of sccaptance ~ Signature .

'NOTICE®

et U MEGNSNCE Lisn L, Ny Canifesor, RUBESRYOCIOr, Lizuth. paltd sf LY SANWE [N S0 Palpp L0 IMPIEVE youl Fopeny bul s nut paid fof

L Mw:upﬁos.htnrﬂdmlnmmmmnwwawm :mmuwmﬂ,mumudhwhn.wmﬂrmummwnm

; pre tha procares of e ea sed 1o palisdy (h Inceziotmza, '.'e.mnm:mmamhmnhmﬁmmmwhmlwww.
:E:;nrmpﬂwtnmhumw T

{irder e bew, you may prect yoursof S3em 1Len delme by Mg tw'rs soimmaning sich werk of lapovemedl an oncndl condrict for Th wert of
provemsnt o1 ® MAEACAICH iNawat, 11 [ ol of Ly Counly [WCSTzed 3 i SSURlY WHErD Us) prepNTY 15 Burzied dnd A 1ha} @ conlfocs

 peymars band be ecotted I slch s, Sxtd bord shall ba I ¢n drrm 91 s Lhan Bty DIrSSPE (50%) of e canmcl prlcas wid ahed, In 200090
iy condizrns 151 e Fe von of tha contmsy, ba conal et &t tov £ et i1 it Do ctaling of o pamons Ariating labar, senvars, axioment

gt mslodals fot 1he werk d I pety 4




12/18/2006 08:23 FAX 2085225927 YHEELER ELEC. IHC -~

 FRIIGGIC] eITWil fwy FIW.

WE.No. 08

1) Matorjal Ceat & Labor Breakdown:

Other: Backwash

By o02/003

Matsrial Unit Of Unit Material Manhour Man
Description Measure  Quantity Cost Cont Unkt hours
Soo Aftached Sheet Lot 1 $332.55 3333 0
Subtotal Material Cost = 3333
Material Tax @ B % = $20
Tota! Matorial Cost = §382
Tota!l Labor Manhours = 0
2} Equipmont Broakdown:
Equipment Description Usage Rate Eqgpt Cont
Pickup Truck 2 $75 $150
Total EquipmontCoat = $150
3) Labor Cast Broakdown:
| _Craft Manhours Rate Labor Cost
El cian 246.00 30
Forerman 12 848.00 5578
12 Total Labor Cost £876

Total Mhm =

4) Total Material Cost:

%) Total Equipment Coat:

8) Total {Labor Cost:

7) Consymables, Small Tools &

8) Misec Costs

9) Direct|Cost:

10) Ovnrhrad@ 10 %
11) Subtotal;
12) Profit 5 %

13) Sub Sibtotal:

14) Lower;Tlor Subcontractorns):

I Subcontractors

fon on Subzontractor(s) @

20) Time

3 % of Labor:

Calendar Daye

$180
8578
$17

$1088
$110

$80

$12e8

$1288

$1266]




16
8

i
Dise:

24" GRC Condutt
3N-221-1801 (TSPIFE)
34" Unistrut Strap

J4" x 1/ RE Bushing
1/¢" Saallight Flax

112" ST Flax Conradior
112" 80 Flax Cennaciar
168" Unlatnut

¥4" Myere Huba

38" Cord Grip

8ub Total

Unlt Prica:

@Y P T ogn

23
020
0.88
118
093
g
6.22
252
10.18

&

L BB T R TR T N T

183.10
.00
8.82
3.57
830
35
82

75.80
30.48
2385

oy v mwp wwas

Unit Labor: Labor:
0.053 an
0.018 027
0.150 135
b.15h 045
0.025 025
0.100 0.10
0123 0.12
0.135 4.05
0.228 0.68
0375 1128

1211



